 1
W.D.Turner Company, Inc.
#7 Whitaker Place
Thomasville, North Carolina 27360
Phone:   (336) 882-4931
Fax:  (336) 882-5175
NOTICE

AMETEK Precision Instruments
Europe GmbH
Rudolf-Diesel-Straße 16
D-40670 Meerbusch
GERMANY
Tel: +49 (0)2159 9136-70
Fax: +49 (0)2159 9136-80
ISO 9001
Manufacturer
SS-MT-6251-0401
April 2001
WINDOWS, EXCEL, ACCESS AND POWERPOINT are registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation
Standard Accessories
LOADCELLS: ITEM MODEL
5 N (1 lbf) XLC-0005-A1 01/2946
10 N (2 lbf) XLC-0010-A1 01/2360
20 N (4 lbf) XLC-0020-A1 01/2950
50 N (11 lbf) XLC-0050-A1 01/2361
100 N (22 lbf) XLC-0100-A1 01/2480
250 N (55 lbf) XLC-0250-A1 01/2992
500 N (110 lbf) XLC-0500-A1 01/2362
1000 N (220 lbf) XLC-1000-A1 01/2419
2500 N (550 lbf) XLC-2500-A1 01/2363
5000 N (1100 lbf) XLC-5000-A1 01/2364
EXTENSOMETERS:
Non Contacting Extensometer (115V) with stand LASERSCAN E1 01/2939
Non Contacting Extensometer (230V) with stand LASERSCAN EZ 01/2913
Extensometer Punch (applies 2 mm, 0.08 in) targets TTOXP/2 01/1159
Extensometer Punch (applies 4 mm,  0.16 in) targets TTOXP/4 01/1156
Longtravel Extensometer without stand EXL750 EZ 01/2914
Extensometer Stand for EXL750 EXT STAND B 01/2313
High Res’ Longtravel Extensometer with stand EXH750/EZ 01/2915
High Res’ Strain Gauge Extensometers:
Gauge Length 10mm (0.40 in) max elongation 10% STGA/10/10E 01/2917
Gauge Length 10mm (0.40 in) max elongation 50% STGA/10/50E 01/2959
Gauge Length 20mm (0.80 in) max elongation 100% STGA/20/100E 01/2976
Gauge Length 25mm (0.98 in) max elongation 5% STGA/25/5E 01/2955
Gauge Length 25mm (0.98 in) max elongation 10% STGA/25/10E 01/2918
Gauge Length 25mm (0.98 in) max elongation 25% STGA/25/25E 01/2919
Gauge Length 25mm (0.98 in) max elongation 50% STGA/25/50E 01/2920
Gauge Length 25mm (0.98 in) max elongation 100% STGA/25/100E 01/2921
Gauge Length 50mm (1.97 in) max elongation 5% STGA/50/5E 01/2957
Gauge Length 50mm (1.97 in) max elongation 25% STGA/50/25E 01/2922
Gauge Length 50mm (1.97 in) max elongation 50% STGA/50/50E 01/2923
Gauge Length 50mm (1.97 in) max elongation 100% STGA/50/100E 01/2924
Gauge Length 80mm (3.15 in) max elongation 10% STGA/80/10E 01/2925
Gauge Length 80mm (3.15 in) max elongation 25% STGA/80/25E 01/2926
SOFTWARE:
NEXYGEN™ 4.0 Software Package 40/0658
NEXYGEN™ Upgrade to Version 4.0 40/0658/NR
Ondio™ Application Builder (Use With NEXYGEN™) 40/0683